502806220 05/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852814

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
SHAWN LANGFORD				05/09/2014			
RYAN C. KEEFER				05/05/2014			
JONATHAN C. LEE				05/02/2014			
DARREN R. BAILEY				05/05/2014			
WILLIAM R. MACUMB	ER			05/08/2014			
LISA M. MAJOR				05/05/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Name:		Y SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC					
Street Address:		ARAMOUNT DRIVE					
City:		RAYNHAM					
State/Country:		MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02767	-0350					
	0 Tatala						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		29475017					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(317)231-7433					
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if th	nat is unsu	uccessful, it will be sent via			
Email:		agraber@btlaw.com					
Correspondent Name	:	BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)				
Address Line 1:		11 S MERIDIAN STREET					
Address Line 4:		INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 462	04				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY T.G. KELSEY							
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	JEFFREY T.G. KELSEY					
	:	JEFFREY T.G. KELSEY /Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey/					
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:						
SIGNATURE:	:	/Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey/					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 21 source=CompleteSigned	dAssignm	/Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey/ 05/13/2014 ent#page1.tif					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 21	dAssignm dAssignm	/Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey/ 05/13/2014 ent#page1.tif ent#page2.tif					

source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page4.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page5.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page6.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page7.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page8.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page9.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page10.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page11.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page12.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page13.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page14.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page15.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page16.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page17.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page18.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page19.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page20.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page21.tif

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: <u>265280-214750</u> Client Reference No.: <u>DEP6360USDP</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Shawn Langford Ryan C. Keefer Jonathan C. Lee Darren R. Bailey William R. Macumber Lisa M. Major

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/475,017, filed November 27, 2013, entitled

BASE TRIAL COMPONENT WITH STEM ADAPTOR

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

DePuy Synthes Products, LLC 325 Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767-0350

A corporation of the state of **DELAWARE**

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

 Attorney Docket No.:
 265280-214750

 Client Reference No.:
 DEP6360USDP

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

4.1		this assignment at	(city, state) , 2014 .	
(day)	day of	(month)	_,(year)	
			Inventor (Signature) Shawn Langford Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACKNOWLED	GMENT	
TATE OF	}			
COUNTY OF	}	SS:		
Acknowledge	d before me, a Notary	Public, within and for sai	d County and State. Witness my hand and No	otarial Seal
	01		·	
lis uay				
uay (Notary Public	
uay (Notary Public Printed Name	

Page 2 of 7

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>265280-21475</u>	
	Client Reference No.: <u>DEP6360USE</u>	<u>0P</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	Utrisaw Indiana (city, state) , (year)	
	Inventor (Signature)	<u> </u>
	Ryan C. Keefer	
	Inventor (Printed Name	e)
STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF HOSCIUSKO } SS:	VLEDGMENT	
this day of,	or said County and State. Witness my hand and	Notarial Seal
Ų	Mancy Williams_ Notary Public	
	Nancy Williams	
	<u>Notary Public State of Indiana</u> KosciusRrinfed Name My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016	
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	County

Page 3 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: 265280-214750 Client Reference No.: DEP6360USDP IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at (city, state) 2014 this day of (month) (year) (day) Inventor (Signature) Jonathan C. Lee Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT IGMA. STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF KODCIUS Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal day of this Notary Public Nancy Williams Notary Public State of Indiana Kosciusko County My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016 Resident of County My Commission Expires:_

Page 4 of 7

	Attorney Docket No.: 265280-214750
	Client Reference No.: DEP6360USDP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of May (day) (month)	Warsaw Mdiana (city, state) , 2014 (year)
	Dark Beily
	Inventor (Signature)
	Darren R. Bailey
	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF Indiana } ss:	WLEDGMENT for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Mancy Williams Notary Public Nancy Williams Notary Public State of Indiana KosciustrinfediNtame My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016
My Commission Expires:	Resident of County

My Commission Expires:_____

Page 5 of 7

 Attorney Docket No.:
 265280-214750

 Client Reference No.:
 DEP6360USDP

this day	/ of		(city, state) 2014 .	
this day (day)		(month)	(year)	
			Inventor (Signature)	
			William R. Macumber Inventor (Printed Name)	
			······································	
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	, ,	r 1
		Mentio weedowean		
ATE OF	} } SS:			
DUNTY OF	}			
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
				_
y Commission Expires:			Resident of	Cou
			1	
			٨	

265280-214750 Attorney Docket No .: Client Reference No.: DEP6360USDP IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at 万切 (city, state) this _ 2014 day of (month) (day) (year) Inventor (Signature) Lisa M. Major Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF MUSCIUSKO Acknowledged before me a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Notary Public **Nancy Williams** Notary Public State of Indiana Koscius/Printed Name My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016 County Resident of _ My Commission Expires:_

INDS02 1318182v1

Attorney Docket No.: <u>265280-214750</u> Client Reference No.: <u>DEP6360USDP</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Shawn Langford Ryan C. Keefer Jonathan C. Lee Darren R. Bailey William R. Macumber Lisa M. Major

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/475,017, filed November 27, 2013, entitled

BASE TRIAL COMPONENT WITH STEM ADAPTOR

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

DePuy Synthes Products, LLC 325 Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767-0350

A corporation of the state of **DELAWARE**

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Attorney Docket No.: _	265280-214750
Client Reference No.: _	DEP6360USDP

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to sceure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for record ation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	MERRIT ISLAND, FL
this day of MAX (month)	(city, state)
	Save-
	Inventor (Stgnature) Shawn Langford
	Inventor (Printed Name)
	OWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF BYENAVEL SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within an this <u>CFHC</u> day of <u>HC</u>	d for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Scal
DENISE R DANIEL MY COMMISSION # DD994331 EXPIRES July 17, 2014 (407) 208-0153 FloridaNotarySorvice.com	Notary Public Notary Public
M-1M-2011	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 11 17 2014	Resident of <u>COUNT</u> County

Page 2 of 7

		Atto	mey Docket No.: _	265280-214750	
		Che	at Reference No.:	DEP6360USDP	· , , , <u>, </u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Thurson and the second				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,			(city, state)		
this (day)	lay of	(month)	<u>2014</u> (year)		
(00)		(month)	(уен)		
			Ĭnvento	or (Signature)	
			<u> </u>	Keefer r (Printed Name)	
,				. () - 14770 - 14420)	
		ACKNOWLEDGME	JT		
STATE OF	,				
	} SS:				
COUNTY OF	}				
this day of					
			Notary	Public	
			Printed	Namo	
My Commission Expires:					
			Resident of		County
	999 999 999 999 4 development		Resident of		County
			Resident of		(County
			Rosident of		County
· ·		•	Rosident of		County
		•	Rosident of		County
		•	Rosident of		County
			Resident of		County
		• • •	Rosident of		County
		•	Resident of		County

Page 3 of 7

	DF, I have executed this	-	(city, state)		
this	day of		2014		
(day)		(month)	(year)		
			Inventor	(Signature)	
			Ionatha	n C, 1,co	
			Inventor	(Printed Name)	
		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT		
ATE OF	}				
UNTY OF) SS:				
	\$				
Acknowledged	before me, a Notary Put	blic, within and for	said County and State. Witnes	s my hand and Notarial Scal	
· •••• / ••		·····			
			Notary I	hio	
			Notary 1	ubic	
			Printed 1	Vamo	
Commission Expires	;			Name (Cour

Page 4 of 7

.

Attorney Docket No.: <u>265280-214750</u> Client Reference No.: <u>DEP6360USDP</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at _ (city, state) this ____ _day of _ 2014 (month) (day) (year) Inventor (Signature) Darren R. Bailey Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF SS: } COUN'I'Y OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ day of _____ _ •_ Notary Public Printed Name _____ _County Resident of _ My Commission Expires:

			Attorney Docket No.;	265280-214750	
			Attomey Docket No.: _ Client Reference No.: _	DEP6360USDP	
- 151 W/191510500 W/11100	OF These everyted	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have executed	ints assignment at	(city, state)		
this	day of		, <u>2014 .</u>		
(day)	day of	(month)	(year)		
		•	Invent	or (Signuture)	-
			Willia	m R, Macumber	_
			Invent	or (Printed Name)	
		1.0°C (0.00)			
		ACKNOW	LEDGMENT		
STATE OF	}				
	ý	SS:			
COUN'I'Y OF	}				
Acknowledged this day o			r said County and State. With	ess my hand and Notarial Se	al
uno uay c		,			
			Notary	/ Public	-
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Printer	d Name	
			111100		
					C 1
My Commission Expire	es:		Resident or	A An a first of particular desired strategies were strategies and	_ County

Page 6 of 7

Client Reference No.:						Attorne	y Docket No.: _	265280-21475	<u>) </u>
this day of 2014 2014						Client	Reference No.: _	DEP6360USD	P
this day of 2014 2014									,
Image: day of	IN WITNESS V	WHEREO	F, I have e	xecuted this	assignment at				
Inventor (Signature) 	this		_ day of				(city, state)		
Inventor (Signature) 		(day)			(month)	· · ·	$\frac{2014}{(year)}$		
Ligs M. Major Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT [ATE OF] SS: DUNTY OF] SS: a Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea day of							0		
Ligs M. Major Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT [ATE OF] SS: DUNTY OF] SS: a Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea day of									
Ligs M. Major Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT [ATE OF] SS: DUNTY OF] SS: a Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea day of									
Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT SS: Aoknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea dey of							Invento	or (Signature)	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATE OF SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea aday of									
ATE OF SS: DUNTY OF SS: <u>Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea</u> <u>day of</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Printed Name</u> <u>'Countission Expires:</u> <u>Resident of</u> 'Joun							Invento	or (Printed Name)	
ATE OF SS: DUNTY OF SS: <u>Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea</u> <u>day of</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Printed Name</u> <u>'Countission Expires:</u> <u>Resident of</u> 'Joun									
ATE OF SS: DUNTY OF SS: <u>Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea</u> <u>day of</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Printed Name</u> <u>'Countission Expires:</u> <u>Resident of</u> 'Joun									
ATE OF SS: DUNTY OF SS: <u>Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea</u> <u>day of</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Notary Public</u> <u>Printed Name</u> <u>'Countission Expires:</u> <u>Resident of</u> 'Joun					ACKNOW	LEDGMENT			
SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea a	יירא קייף א								
DUNTY OF) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea s	IAIÇOF		{	22					
Commission Expires: Resident of (Coun	DUNTY OF		Ś	001					
Commission Expires: Resident of (Coun							Notany	mblio	
Commission Expires: (Joun							Notary I	ublic	
Commission Expires: (Joun									
							Printed I	Name	
	(Commission)	Expires:				J	Resident of		Count
			,						

INDS02 1318182v1

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 032877 FRAME: 0436

LEDEX OLLICE

05/08/2014 THU 10:55

May. 6. 2014 9:21AM

574-372-7596 - MFD297

No. 0297 P. 3

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	265280-21475
Client Reference No.:	DEP6360USD

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Shawn Langford Ryan C. Keefer Jonathan C. Lee Darren R, Bailey William R. Macumber Lisa M. Major

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/475,017, filed November 27, 2013, entitled

BASE TRIAL COMPONENT WITH STEM ADAPTOR

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

DcPuy Synthes Products, LLC 325 Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767-0350

A corporation of the state of DELAWARE

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be hold and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or liligation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements,

May. 6. 2014 9:21AM

.

265280-214750

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignce, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignce and to vest and confirm in Assignce or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

Attorney Docket No.: ___

Client Reference No.: ____DEP6360USDP

The undersigned hereby authorize(a) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

thia	dary of			(city, state)	
(d	day of ay)	,	(month)	<u>2014</u> (year)	
					,
				Inventor (Signature)	-
•				Shawn Langford	_
		•		Inventor (Printed Name)	
		•			
				_	
			ACKNOWLEDGMENI		
STATE OF	}	SS;			
COUNTY OF)				
	·				
				Notory Public	
· ·					
,				Printed Name	
My Commission Exp	ires:		_	Resident of	Count
			Page 2 of 7		
			Page 2 of 7		

No. 0297 P. 5

Attorney Docket No .: _ 265280-214750 Client Reference No.: DEP6360USDP IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at ____ (city, state) this day of _ 2014 (month) (day) (ycar) Inventor (Signature) Ryan C. Keefer Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Scal this_ _____ day of ____ Notary Public Printed Name My Commission Expires:____ Resident of_ County

Page 3 of 7

May. 6. 2014 9:22AM

No.0297 P.6

this day of 2014 [disy	
Inventor (Signature) Inventor (Signature) ACKNOWLEDGMENT TATE OF ACKNOWledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal tagent day of	
Ionathan C. Lee Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT FATE OF SS: OUNTY OF SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for saild County and State. Witness my hand and Noterial Seal day of	
Ionathan C. Lee Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT EATE OF SS: UNTY OF SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Noterial Seal day of	
Lonathan C. Lee Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Notary Public Printed Name Commission Expires:	
Ionathan C. Lee Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT CATE OF SS: JUNTY OF SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Noterial Seal a day of Notary Public Priated Name / Commission Expires: Resident of C	-
Inventor (Printed Name) ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATE OF SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Commission Expires:	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATE OF } SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal day of	-
ATE OF } SS: UNTY OF } SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal day of	•
ATE OF SS: UNTY OF SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal day of	
VIE OF SS:	
SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notery Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Noterial Seal day of	
SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal day of	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
Image: Commission Expires: Image: Commission Expires: Co	
Commission Expires: Resident of C	al
Commission Expires: Resident of C	
Commission Expires: Resident of C	
Commission Expires: Commission Expires: C	
Commission Expires: Commission Expires: C	
Commission Expires: C	
Commission Expires: C	
Commission Expires: C	
	County
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	
-	
-	
	-

Page 4 of 7

		Attorney Docket No.: <u>265280-214750</u> Client Reference No.: <u>DEP6360USDP</u>	
IN WITNESS WHEREON	F, I have executed this assignment at _	(city, state)	
this	_day of(month)	(ciry, state) ,2014 (year)	
(day)	(mơntłi)	(yoar)	
		Inventor (Signature)	
		Darren R. Bailey Inventor (Printed Name)	
	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}		
STATE OF COUNT Y OF	} } \$5: }		
COUNTY OF Acknowledged be)	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
COUNTY OF Acknowledged be) efore me, a Notary Public, within and t	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
COUNTY OF Acknowledged be) efore me, a Notary Public, within and t	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
COUNTY OF Acknowledged be) efore me, a Notary Public, within and t	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Scal	
COUNTY OF Acknowledged be) efore me, a Notary Public, within and t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

05/08/2014 THU 10:55 FAX

Page 5 of 7

					Attorney Docket No.: _	265280-214750
					Client Reference No.: _	DEP6360USDP
נוא או	ness w	HEREO	F, I have exec	uled this assignment at)+ lon do , F-L (city, state) (year)	· •
	this	B	day of	MAY	(city, state)	•
		(day)		(month)	(year)	·
					Willian Willian	then R. Mounde 1 or (Signature)
					Invento	or (Printed Name)
,				ACKNOWLI	EDGMENT	
<u>የ</u> ፈላታይ	OBTI	unide	X 1			
COUNT	YOF (Navg	e, }	SS: ,		
. /	Açknow	ledged b	efore mic, a No	stary Public, within and for s	said Gounty and State. Witho	ess my hand and Notarial Seal
this <u>·</u>	<u>Sth</u>	_day of _	may	<u></u>	0(4	1
					R	bile
					∩ , [*] Notary	Public
					KOCUSIS Printed	Voirela
My Com	mission	Expires:	10/19	5/17	Resident of	Wange County
		-			,	
					AND THE OWNER OF THE	·
					Star Bar	RODAISIS VARELA Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 63061 My comm. expires Oct. 15, 2017

	•		Atto Clie	rney Docket No.: _ nt Reference No.:	265280-214750 DEP6360USDP	
N WITNESS WHERE(DF, I have excou	ted this assignme	ent at	~		
this	day of			(city, state) 2014,		
(day)		(mo	onth)	(усаг)		
				Invent	or (Signature)	
				Lisa M	f. Major	
				Invent	or (Printed Name)	
•					· .	
		AC	KNOWLEDGME	NT ·		•
tate of	}					
	ý	SS :				
OUNTY OF))	SS:				
Acknowledged)) before me, a Noi	tary Public, withi		nty and State. With	ess my hand and Notarial	Scal
Acknowledged)) before me, a No			aty and State. With	ess my hand and Notarial	Scal
Acknowledged)) before me, a Nor	tary Public, withi		nty and State. With	ess my hand and Notarial	Scal
)) bofore me, a No	tary Public, withi				Seal
Acknowledged	j) bofore me, a No	tary Public, withi		nty and State. With		Scal
Acknowledged)) bofore me, a No	tary Public, withi				Seal
Acknowledged	j) bofore me, a No	tary Public, withi		 Notery	Public	Scal
Acknowledged	j) bofore me, a Noi	tary Public, withi			Public	Seal
Acknowledged iis day of		tary Public, withi		 Notery Printed	Public Name	
Acknowledged is day of		tary Public, withi		 Notery Printed	Public	
Acknowledged is day of		tary Public, withi		 Notery Printed	Public Name	
Acknowledged is day of		tary Public, withi		 Notery Printed	Public Name	
Acknowledged is day of		tary Public, withi		 Notery Printed	Public Name	
Acknowledged		tary Public, withi		 Notery Printed	Public Name	

•

INDS02 1318182v1

RECORDED: 05/13/2014

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 032877 FRAME: 0443

009/018